



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **O.M.P. 8/2024 & I.A. 39384/2024, I.A. 39386/2024**
ANKUR PARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

AVISH GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Mr. Rupal Gupta,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unwell today.

At request, list on 16.09.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 22, 2025 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any