



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 8/2024, I.A. 39384/2024 (Stay) & I.A. 39386/2024
(Delay of 66 days in Re-filing the objection petition)

ANKUR PARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate.

versus

AVISH GUPTARespondent

Through: Ms. Rupal Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:50 PM. No time left.
2. List on 21.08.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
APRIL 27, 2026/nd/va