



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010608852024
+ **O.M.P. 8/2024**
ANKUR PARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kapoor, Advocate.
versus

AVISH GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Sarvesh Mehta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **21.08.2026**
I.A. 39386/2024 (Delay in re-filing)

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 66 days in re-filing the present petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application and in the absence of any objection from the other side, the delay is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

O.M.P. 8/2024, I.A. 39384/2024

4. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
6. List before Joint Registrar on 30.09.2026 for completion of pleadings
7. List before this Court on 23.11.2026

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/pa